

GAHC010035382026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1090/2026

SRI JAYANTA KHERKATARY
S/O LATE RAMO KHERKATARY, R/O VILLAGE- BENNIBARI, P.O- HOWLY,
DISTRICT- BAKSA, BTR, ASSAM. PIN- 781316

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006

2: THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (B) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3: THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (B)
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

4: THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
CO-OPERATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

5: THE UNDER SECRETARY
CO-OPERATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

6: SMT. ANUPAMA CHAKRAVARTY

THE DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
O/O DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO- OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
GOALPARA
ASSAM

7:SRI KAN KUMAR SARMA
THE DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
O/O- REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
ASSAM
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

8:SRI RAJDIP NATH
THE DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
O/O- DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
UDALGURI
ASSAM

9:SMT. LIPIKA SARKAR
THE DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
O/O- REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
ASSAM
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-78102

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S M ABDULLAH P, MR H K DAS,MS D MAHANTA,MR N K SARMA,MS F HUSSAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, FOR CAVEATOR,MR. R BORPATRA,MR. M SARMA,MR. M K CHOUDHURY,SC, CO OP

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

27.03.2026

As per office note dated 24.03.2026, service on respondents No. 8 & 9 are awaited.

Mr. M.K. Choudhury, learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. R Gohain, learned counsel appears for the respondents No. 6 & 7; Mr. S.K. Talukdar, learned counsel appears for the respondents No. 4 & 5 and Mr. CKS Baruah, learned counsel

appears for the respondents No. 1, 2 & 3.

The respondents No. 1 to 7 may complete their instructions and file necessary affidavit.

Office to make necessary endorsements in respect of service of notice on respondents No. 8 & 9 by the next date fixed.

List again on 04.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant